GAD-16016/32/2023-ESTT-GAD-General Administrative-Part(1)

I/181647/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT DISPUR::GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, 2nd Floor, Janata Bhawan, <u>email-ID:-gad.assam@gov.in</u>, Website:-https://www.gad.assam.gov.in

e file No. 304218/1		No. 304	4218/1 Dated Dispur, the 24 th May, 2023
	From	:	The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department.
	То	:	The Deputy Commissioner (All)
	Sub	:	Linking of Website of General Administration Department to the District website.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to request you to kindly instruct your DIO-NIC to place the link of the Website of General Administration Department " **gad.assam.gov.in**" on your respective district Portal as the results of the State Level Recruitment Commission for Class-III and Class-IV posts will be available in the " **Department Highlights**" section of the Website of General Administration Department w.e.f. 25/05/2023 from 6 P.M. onwards.

Yours faithfully,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration Department Dated Dispur, the 24th May, 2023

Memo e file No. 304218/1-A Copy for information to:

- 1. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, General Administration Department.
- 2. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Government of Assam, Personnel Department.

By order etc,

(e-signed) Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam General Administration Department